


e

E
. ’-y/;:,ff g

r‘m

FIVE HUNDRED

RUPEES

N_JUDIC

guﬂép;f;rr@ aﬁlﬂ'-ng TAMILNADU AN 116065

A Doet S Baveavteeall  \f Tt

= L RN
&7 e 1 : V. THAMARAICHELVI
g [ BIdR1Y b“ ?_ N OV 10 Qe & X Vi S.V.L. No: 4279/B1/88/10.05.88
201? ' Nungambakkam,
\& &, Chennzi - £00 034

DEED OF AMENDMENT OF “VAEL’'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST”

B
This Deed of Amendment of Trust (Amendment Deed) is made on this 29" Day of

November 2017 by Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh S/o Late Thiru. Isari Velan , aged about 51 years.
residing at No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue, Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115 , hereinafter
referred to as “Settlor”/ Managing Trustee of “Vael's Educational Trust” (with
expression shall unless it has been repugnant to the context or meaning thereof to mean

and include it successors and permitted assignees)

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL 77




- DOCUMENT . .,
OF BOC2HK......... 000 TE

SHERFS...........ccc.... '

s Kb g < .
AN, Va4

T




WHEREAS the Settlor and the following persons executed a Deed of Trust on
06.07.1992: -

a. Mrs.K.Mahalakshmi W/o Mr. S.Kamalakannan, residing at No.l18. Dr.Ranga
Road. Mvlapore, Chennai — 600004.

b. Mrs.K.Azaku Tamil Selvi W/o.Dr.T.Arul residing at No.5, Alamelumangapuram
I* Street, Mylapore, Chennai — 600004,

¢. Mrs.T.Lalitha W/o Shri V.R.Thirunarayanan , residing at No.14, Dr.Ranga Road.
Mylapore, Chennai — 600028.

d. Mr.P.C.Bojappan S/o P.Chinnpattu , residing at WUS Centre, Spur Tank Road,
Chennai — 600031.

e. Mrs.Pushpavelan , W/o. Late Thiru.Isari Velan aged about 71 years , No.5/109-D,
Bharathi Avenue , Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115.

By way of Indenture of Trust dated 06.07.1992 registered as Document No.484 of 1992
with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, settled as a Public Charitable Trust in the name of

Vael’s Educational Trust (Trust Deed).

WHEREAS one of the founder Trustees, Mr. P.C.Bojappan S/o P.Chinnapattu, expressed
his difficulty to continue as trustee due to personal reasons and had tendered his
resignation vide letter dated 10" January 2001, which had been accepted and was relieved

from the life membership of Trust effective from 18" January 2001 .

WHEREAS Vide Board of Trustees meeting held on 09.08.2004, Mrs.Arthi Ganesh was

appointed as Permanent Trustee with effect from 09th August 2004.

WHEREAS in order to clarify the objects a Supplemental Trust Deed dated 13.05.2004
registered as Document No. 569 of 2004 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore was
exccuted by the Trustees thereon.

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST




DOocunMEnT o TR
OF BOOK..........cq INTENTS..........
SHEETS :




WHEREAS the following persons expressed their difficulties to continue as trustees due
to their personal reasons and have tendered their respective resignations, which had been

accepted and duly acted upon.

a. Mrs. K.Mahalakshmi W/o Mr. S.Kamalakannan aged about 48, residing at No.18,
Dr.Ranga Road, Mylapore, Chennai — 600004.

b. Mrs.Azaku Tamil Selvi W/o Dr.J.Arul aged about 43, residing at No.5,
Alamelumangapuram First Street, Mylapore, Chennai — 600004.

c. Mrs.T.Lalitha W/o Shri V.R.Thirunarayanan aged about 60, residing at 14,
Dr.Ranga Road, Mylapore, Chennai — 600 004.

WHEREAS in view of diversification of Various responsibilities in the management of

the Trust , the induction of Two more Trustee becomes significant.

WHEREAS Vide Board of Trustees meeting held on 23.06.2017 , Ms.Preethaa Ganesh

was appointed as Permanent Trustee with effect from 23™ June 2017 .

WHEREAS Vide Board of Trustees meeting held on 27.11.2017 . Ms.Kushmitha Ganesh

was appointed as Permanent Trustee with effect from 27" November 2017 .

WHERES after resignation of Mrs.K.Mahalakshmi, Mrs.Azaku Tamil Selvi and
Mrs.T.Lalitha and the appointment of Ms.Preethaa Ganesh and Ms.Kushmitha Ganesh as

Permanent Trustees the present Trustees of the Trust shall be:

1) Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh S/o Late Thiru.Isari Velan aged about 51 years, residing at
No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue, Injambakkam, Chennai — 600115.
2) Mrs.Pushpa Velan W/o. Late Thiru.Isari Velan aged about 71 years, residing at
No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue, Injambakkam, Chennai — 600115.
3) Mrs.Arthi Ganesh W/o.Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh aged about 43 Years residing at
No0.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue , Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115.
For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Mg




DDCUMENTNomm"mmmOEm"m“
OF BOOK...........CONTENTS...........
SHEETS.....coveicein,

&V
SUBRE

A RN
e\

s SHEET

GISTRAR



4) Ms.Preethaa Ganesh , D/o. Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh aged about 21 years , residing at
No0.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue , Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115.

5) Ms.Kushmitha Ganesh , D/o. Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh aged about 18 years . residing at
No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue , Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115.

WHEREAS in view of resignations as atorementioned and also to provide a clarity with

regard to Banking Operations , the Settlers are desirous to amend the Trust Deed.

The Settlors/Trustees of the Trust hereby agree to amend the Indenture of Trust dated
06.07.1992 registered as Document No.484 of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore,

as set forth in the manner below:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the Terms of Trust Deed dated 06.07.1992 registered as
Document No.484 of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, the trustees hereby agree

and declare as follows: -

1. Clause No:14 of the Trust Deed dated 06.07.1992 registered as Document No.484
of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, is hereby amended and read as
follows:

(14)(a) Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh shall be the Managing Trustee of the Trust and shall

hold office of Managing Trustee for life.

(14) (b).To operate all the existing bank accounts of the trust on behalf of the trust
and to open new bank accounts with any Scheduled Banks, or in any
other leading Bank or Banks in the name of Trust or in the name of the
respective institutions managed by the trust and to operate on such
accounts to pay and draw money on such accounts. It is expressly
declared that power to operate the bank accounts shall be exercised singly
by Managing trustee or as may be decided by Board of Trustees from

time to time and to authorize the bankers/institutions to acknowledge the

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST
7
nf‘\\

OCUMENT Y\
;'f' NoASH f?nr) .




DOCUMENT Mo OFriniinne,

WL o oy

OF BOOK....coesoo CONTENT Suciirnesere
SHEETS.................................SHEET

7
%)

SUE REGISTRAR

\1. F 3

) ‘:‘":.' v e e _‘;;;

Rl b7 BN
o= ' '
.‘_',- g EQ .
—OI
r
- -"(.
b o -



power of the Managing Trustee to sign on behalf of the Trust singly with

binding on the Trust.

(14)(c).To borrow or otherwise take loan /overdraft from banks, financial
institutions, NBFC or others on behalf of trust and (o execute all
documents for availing financial assistance as required and otherwise deal
with the same. It is expressly declared that power to borrow shall be
exercised singly by Managing trustee or as may be decided by Board of
Trustees from time to time and to authorize the bankers/institutions to
acknowledge the power of the Managing Trustee to sign on behalf of the

Trust singly.

To insert clause no:25 after the existing clause no 24 of the Trust Deed Dated

06/07/1992 and shall be read as follows:

25) The board of Trustee may from time to time decide in their meeting to
authorize Managing Trustee or such other person(s) to represent before and
execute such other documents , letters, undertakings, etc., as may be required
by authorities and statutory bodies such as UGC, Ministry of HRD, AICTE,
Anna University, Dr.M.G.R. Universityy, CBSE . School Education
Departments  and other Technical bodies, affiliating bodies, accrediting

institutions, etc.,

2. Miscellaneous:

a. This Amendment Deed shall be effective from the date of execution of this Deed

of Amendment.
b. This Amendment is supplemental to the Trust deed dated 06.07.1992 registered as
Document No.484 of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, except to the

extent, modified, varied by this amendment, all other terms, conditions and

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST

!

Trusise







provisions of the Trust Deed shall remain the same and continue to remain and
bind the trustees thereto.

c. This Amendment Deed does not alter the original corpus fund of Rs. 6.006/-
(Rupees Six Thousand Six only) specified in the Trust Deed and also doesn’t
transfer any interest in the property of Trust.

d. This Amendment Deed shall be governed by the laws of India..

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS
DEED OF AMENDMENT OF INDENTURE OF TRUST AS OF THE DAY AND
YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL i7ST

WITNESSES:
\fm;ﬁu NV,
by
ﬁhugljdl{

‘ml
Jm "“i"” }\.uw‘- - boogs .

2 50l

S Shndthetnca; ,.Ja,

g/b SBMM Lt) vc_.t’r.__:_; &‘-3

v 2-’ GI\N‘EMN‘ G .Y A~ R

o "f“’ Chonna ’&oww M. SADIQ BASHA"
”"’""%p

Enraim

0. 3T0/M7




s =

DOCLIMENT Delicmessommmmmnsfoeees

OF BOOK......ooo SN TENTE

SHEETS: cvenssvernemssssisssivasnaresss™

SV
_ SUBREGISTRAR
7 ;_:',-'Eil

(BTE
I

L1y :
£ A e 3
| &= i WA -'t 3 “{
;e Qg 20 Fian, |
3 -'5’-{'7’,‘?:*;«“r B

|

|
-
ENA
\-_.,*. f’, = & E
o8 \. ¥ \\" ”



356/2017/BK4

Present n the Office of SUB REGISTRAR of Mylapore and fee of Rs. 215 paid between hours of _U_
and on 29/11/2017 by
(.I Left Thumb )
Additions As per the recitals of the document
S
5

Additions As per the recitals of the document

Identified
1 \PM Name :W@K}h”"u&’o { ( 2. NO 6L X C{

%A\éw.{ll 599 Q/ﬂ\cLLﬂ . Choanas~ Cootls

2 §- Name : 5 «lm‘ 4sjo fmia.»wy ; “/2—; ﬂ‘a&%m 4,

eollg-
29th day of November 2017

SUB REGISTRAR Mylapore

Sheet no. 1 of 2

4 3OCUMEHT
No _55 é\ 120 "? -




DOCURIERT BEE. oo ansmsamiins I esncrtash

OF BOCK. .o SONTENTS cumeee

Lo
S,

a1 Y 2

TR )

Lt
T/

SUB REGISTRAR
R e

SRR i
- T {;;-it 1

W\
S \?% < \'~

A ,"

foamy o



Registered as No 356 of 2017 of Book IV

Date : 29/11/2017  SUB REGISTRAR Mylapore

.‘.uf sl' -
Al &y

Sheet no. 2 of 2




DOCUMENT No..
OF BOOK...ooenent

CONTENT S

SHEET

GHEETS oocnssermssessmmssstsrsesssss

} ) \
s{xa REGISTRAR

¥

11

-

‘-‘t

Y.
-y ‘-!

;:. =

iy £ Ay, N =Bl §
et KO R b, 4
IR ERE :

i i

o !

’ \ﬁ"{-(""fr':".’ -/ 'I‘“
o -

P



- 071011
3 ‘.nF‘i‘!‘U'L{'_%E;

8197 2881 6263

G - S TR waflgpeilar oglenyd

For VAEL'S ATIONAL TRUST

x vty Rt gour grhrsRm
i) TSNS EETIFICATIOR AUTHOPITY OF iNDIA

e b Address

SO grrdlGaas (9] 0 hsanvedsn (A) Kadbanrtan
aiTi aatrear, 5/10%e, viasd 54090, BHARATHI AVENUE,
ogidarmdiy), W ELA LM SRS, ?mf‘:.{fzf::{“mwm
aasndliye b, miBp we @,

600115

(i L LR
= =4 v
o _';rfr‘ 1047 nalpdfaddm gy i W s bt e by




DOC!.EME:‘E‘\: :g{‘: ----------------- OF-n-nu"-
OF BOC}K............'-Li}"."éTE.f%‘i"S...........
SHEETS .cooinnmuinmmmannse i SHEET

SUB REGISTRAR

o R T
ES P Wy
o " g e E -
¢ s



Qeaussme 4 C1y nessil wissr
Venkatasubramanian
doss srsr [ DOB : 05/05/1965

| 87819799 0310  “RAESS

2z, - m.r_q,rlr.chnr. Lns-uﬁg,aaﬂsar AL :

b sipsmiisn

Gavernmanl of India

I

5, TGS G ren)
Sunde

amanikandan §
wiren/DOB: 16/059/1995
MALE

8300 569% 2542

IIIIE*E’H.

| Gluold]  Slot L wliTerTlh

1

7L UNIQUEJDENTIEICATIONAUTHORITY-OF INDIA
{lp&.mlﬂ: Address:

S/0 GouessyGairiwed, 59 -1, 5/0 Venugapal, 59 -p,

Sz Goarid syaubuy Qe Rajarathnam Avenue 2nd Street,

Qi alsfiT Coin crgleds (T4 I\;?;‘nm&;ﬁ&ﬁm
11gh Al 3, Hewher oL dunid, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu,
FB R DI SataiD, it ghdlefyib, 600115

sufip ma (), 600115

(0 A0 N
[www]
halp@uidai.govin  www.uidal.gov,in gﬁu‘qgfu‘ra%séggg{

1947
1800 300 1847

Linigue fdenlfication Aulharnty of India

Address: apasaiflz
Cr0, 11/25 Bharathilar Street,
Siet Collage, Teynampet
Teynampet. Chennal,

Tamil Nadu - 600018

11425 wirpdhunn a8, deril .’Bi:bll"\}id-,

U, SgermbaGul e,

/ 8300 5695 2542

4 | Snann |

For VAEL’S EDUCATIONAL TRUST




T am s
\OQ.Q\QL/
Gy YO \—

POCUNENT Ho. oo E e irnesss
OF BOOK ... . CURTENT Surniisinn
SHEETS....... AR 340 SHEET

: z% ___r'
&>
¥ 5.,




